

MIL-J-83386 (USAF)
AMENDMENT 1
26 July 1976

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

JACKET, MAN'S, LIGHTWEIGHT

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification
MIL-J-83386 (USAF) dated 1 September 1972.

Page 2, paragraph 2.1: Delete "MIL-C-297 Cloth, Interlining, Cotton Warp, and Spun Hair-Wool Filling".

Page 3, table I, second column: Delete "7 pounds (minimum)" and substitute "5 pounds (minimum)". Delete "4 pounds (minimum)" and substitute "3 pounds (minimum)".

Page 4, paragraph 3.1.2, first and second sentences: Delete and substitute "Unless otherwise specified herein, the material for the bias-cut binding for the edge of the armholes and the back edge of the facing and for lining the sleeves shall be nylon taffeta cloth. The back yoke shall be made of the basic fabric specified in 3.1.1."

Page 6, paragraph 3.1.7: Delete the first sentence. Delete "and" in the second sentence and substitute "the pocket welts, and".

Page 9, table III, No. 6(a) and 6(b): Delete and substitute:

"(a) Join the forearm seams of the sleeve lining by overedging and seaming the raw edges together in one operation with a 1/2-inch seam. Join the backarm seams of the sleeve linings by overedging and seaming the raw edges together in one operation with a 1/2-inch seam. Use stitch type 515, 516, or 519; seam and stitch type SSa-2; and 10-12 stitches per inch."

Page 9, table III, No. 8, second column: Delete "label" and substitute "labels".

Page 9, table III, No. 8(a), second column: Delete "label" in the first line and substitute "identification label or combination identification and instruction label". As the second sentence add "If the combination identification and instruction label is not used, sew the instruction label on all four sides, below the identification label, to the patch pocket."

Page 12, table III, No. 14(a): Delete and substitute:

"(a) Join the back yoke, the back, the front, and the facing by overedging and seaming the raw edges together in one operation with a 1/2-inch seam. Use stitch type 515, 516, or 519; seam and stitching type SSa-2; and 10-12 stitches per inch."

Page 13, table III, No. 18(a), second column: Delete "five rows of horizontal stitching approximately 1/4 inch apart" in the first sentence and substitute "four rows of horizontal stitching equally spaced". In the second sentence delete "undercollar" and substitute "undercollar-collar".

FSC 8405

MIL-J-83386 (USAF)

AMENDMENT 1

Page 18, table IV: Delete "1" in the third column opposite "pocket facing" in the second column and substitute "2". Delete "1" in the third column opposite "pocket interlining" in the second column and substitute "2". At the end of the listing pertaining to the basic fabric add "front facing" and "2" in the second and third columns, respectively. Delete "1/" (two places) in the second column. Delete the footnote.

Page 19, paragraph 3.5: Delete and substitute:

"3.5 Labels. Each jacket shall contain either an identification label and an instruction label or a combination identification and instruction label. The labels shall have colorfastness to laundering as specified in DDD-L-20. The identification label shall be not less than 2-1/2 inches by 1-1/2 inches. The instruction label shall be not less than 2 inches by 1-1/2 inches. The combination identification and instruction label shall be not less than 3 inches by 2-1/2 inches. The identification label shall conform to type I, class 1 of DDD-L-20 except that the inscription shall include the specification number, the manufacturer's name or trademark, and the size of the jacket. The instruction label shall conform to type I, class 3 of DDD-L-20. The combination identification and instruction label shall conform to type I, classes 1 and 3 of DDD-L-20 except that the inscription shall include the specification number, the manufacturer's name or trademark, and the size of the jacket. The instruction label or the combination identification and size label (as applicable) shall contain the following instructions: Wash with either soap or detergent. Rinse thoroughly to remove all traces of soap or detergent. A soiled jacket loses its repellency. Proper laundering will restore repellency."

Page 20, table V, fourth column: Delete "23-1/2" (11 places) and substitute "22-1/2". Delete "24" (16 places) and substitute "23-1/2".

Page 20, table V, fifth column: Delete "17-1/4" (11 places) and substitute "16-1/4". Delete "17-3/4" (16 places) and substitute "17-1/4".

Page 21, table V, fifth column: Delete "19-1/2" (16 places) and substitute "19-1/4".

Page 22, table V, fifth column: Delete "20-3/4" (14 places) and substitute "20-1/4".

Custodian:
Air Force - 11

Preparing activity:
Air Force - 11

Reviewer:
Air Force - 99

Project No. 8405-F704